
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175083 GOFFSTOWN- NH 114A (SO. MAST RD) SOUTH OF PINARD ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 1998

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 7 1 129 84 48 17 21 52 117 198 349 558 688 855 887 902 873 786 710 733 667 547 368 256 128 100 10073
6 8 2 38 25 15 13 59 162 418 702 706 614 663 737 781 794 839 815 921 993 860 606 570 331 204 121 11987
6 9 3 38 22 15 21 70 161 414 777 752 615 705 751 836 833 818 881 1014 1055 960 772 733 436 228 116 13023
6 10 4 56 24 13 14 63 145 446 776 777 646 713 743 843 815 879 852 1006 1089 874 720 607 417 220 121 12859
6 6 7 108 84 48 17 58 81 191 379 695 871 983 1034 1058 997 933 915 850 902 750 640 532 391 305 206 13028

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

558
753

902
824

873
1046

871 1058 933

82 175083 1998 June 5 10073 12623 13028 12337 370110



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175083 GOFFSTOWN- NH 114A (SO. MAST RD) SOUTH OF PINARD ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 1999

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 9 1 150 97 62 39 22 38 107 230 426 683 817 994 1015 951 938 843 796 824 764 683 555 330 183 124 11671
5 5 4 85 45 38 29 63 148 422 766 695 641 610 659 742 767 837 933 940 1029 858 678 536 341 203 123 12188
5 6 5 64 40 31 25 55 173 415 730 672 604 631 750 791 829 811 934 1040 1129 924 789 589 398 225 123 12772
5 7 6 69 46 16 28 45 141 376 704 738 671 644 792 872 825 934 1004 1007 1140 950 827 690 484 388 204 13595
5 8 7 142 82 31 32 23 80 201 405 678 892 1055 1099 1108 1028 927 1039 922 947 777 643 571 507 363 224 13776

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

683
745

1015
823

938
1099

892 1108 1039

82 175083 1999 May 5 11671 12852 13776 12810 397120



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175083 GOFFSTOWN- NH 114A (SO. MAST RD) SOUTH OF PINARD ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2002

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
6 23 1 107 92 44 38 20 63 89 214 350 490 639 811 844 854 829 795 755 707 647 633 516 375 223 131 10266
6 19 4 70 46 24 17 79 159 449 772 758 772 788 842 984 899 830 970 1040 1206 1009 801 675 490 234 140 14054
6 20 5 66 28 34 20 55 147 449 753 795 703 764 819 846 887 838 1027 1123 1215 1056 930 773 518 342 170 14358
6 21 6 89 54 18 36 49 153 438 761 838 732 849 871 942 920 903 1007 1075 1196 1028 821 634 540 374 210 14538
6 22 7 147 102 37 32 42 73 171 381 629 831 1043 1116 956 955 864 883 814 838 640 602 501 390 266 215 12528

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

490
802

854
938

829
1206

831 1116 883

82 175083 2002 June 5 10266 14317 12528 13343 400303



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175083 GOFFSTOWN- NH 114A (SO. MAST RD) SOUTH OF PINARD ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2005

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
5 8 1 59 56 40 34 21 46 86 196 370 613 778 854 1005 850 868 766 746 709 667 635 456 319 190 100 10464
5 4 4 74 40 17 19 74 156 438 747 808 650 742 846 872 860 888 942 1062 1091 852 789 615 418 260 142 13402
5 5 5 80 59 22 37 70 154 424 852 840 698 656 786 968 882 968 1018 1076 1160 1039 862 670 399 286 161 14167
5 6 6 82 58 20 22 66 166 410 810 826 744 793 831 967 916 1034 1072 1098 1188 1092 818 641 488 356 263 14761
5 7 7 156 98 58 25 54 77 152 316 485 668 848 934 946 961 908 866 837 844 734 505 395 236 203 171 11477

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

613
829

1005
936

868
1146

668 961 908

82 175083 2005 May 5 10464 14110 11477 13182 408648



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175083 GOFFSTOWN- NH 114A (SO. MAST RD) SOUTH OF PINARD ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2008

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 17 1 124 86 40 26 25 50 118 220 397 598 687 761 787 786 645 628 634 647 632 548 419 288 167 112 9425
8 13 4 58 38 29 27 85 177 435 723 655 653 743 726 789 744 878 890 979 1023 866 631 537 351 188 126 12351
8 14 5 60 45 32 23 76 188 442 717 661 621 712 728 858 773 824 874 1032 1083 949 808 596 391 227 148 12868
8 15 6 85 41 20 31 86 194 430 667 706 687 733 790 879 830 866 933 1047 1015 811 724 512 343 314 163 12907
8 16 7 120 82 45 28 40 83 189 364 570 776 1003 962 930 872 799 767 739 695 670 540 434 345 273 191 11517

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

598
715

787
842

647
1051

776 1003 799

82 175083 2008 August 5 9425 12709 11517 11987 371592



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175083 GOFFSTOWN- NH 114A (SO. MAST RD) SOUTH OF PINARD ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2011

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
10 23 1 126 88 38 31 24 57 97 171 342 529 666 742 836 778 689 627 640 578 516 407 251 186 126 80 8625
10 19 4 53 36 13 18 57 153 396 650 640 561 546 598 676 659 689 814 922 829 696 502 387 253 159 107 10414
10 20 5 52 31 21 19 49 157 373 673 663 548 551 636 682 601 688 882 913 951 808 580 478 326 190 107 10979
10 21 6 72 38 27 20 64 160 377 676 695 596 622 665 760 809 790 868 982 1049 879 659 427 330 229 167 11961
10 22 7 119 74 37 23 49 81 155 335 519 636 788 841 896 873 850 827 815 753 656 577 375 257 215 138 10889

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

529
673

836
722

689
974

636 896 850

82 175083 2011 October 5 8625 11118 10889 10679 331048



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE,  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION -  BUREAU OF TRAFFIC
IN COOPERATION WITH U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

2/22/2016

82 175083 GOFFSTOWN- NH 114A (SO. MAST RD) SOUTH OF PINARD ST
AUTOMATIC TRAFFIC RECORDER DATA FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2014

M
O
N

D
A
T
E

D
A
Y

12 AM 1 AM 2 AM 3 AM 4 AM 5 AM 6 AM 7 AM 8 AM 9 AM 10 AM 11 AM 12 PM 1 PM 2 PM 3 PM 4 PM 5 PM 6 PM 7 PM 8 PM 9 PM 11 PM10 PM Total
8 10 1 132 82 54 28 36 37 102 169 337 520 647 676 771 715 691 699 628 599 595 558 416 296 188 122 9098
8 6 4 71 54 20 17 59 155 344 630 742 651 657 700 825 736 746 893 925 1145 873 649 616 366 237 159 12270
8 7 5 83 27 31 31 68 136 373 641 736 668 683 794 753 760 790 925 989 1142 867 666 612 372 241 156 12544
8 8 6 79 47 32 25 51 134 330 641 666 706 694 760 810 798 862 764 991 1106 863 699 601 415 304 182 12560
8 9 7 116 84 33 28 37 64 165 287 529 617 789 886 870 789 751 739 747 684 690 563 487 370 230 196 10751

TYPE STATION YEAR MONTH
NO. 

DAYS
AVERAGE 
SUNDAY

AVERAGE 
WEEKDAY

AVERAGE 
SATURDAY

AVERAGE 
DAILY

COMPUTED 
VOLUME

PERCENT 
GAIN

PEAK HOUR VOLUMES: AVERAGE AM: AVERAGE MIDDAY: AVERAGE PM:
SUNDAY
WEEKDAY
SATURDAY

AM - 6 AM TO 10 AM
MIDDAY - 10 AM TO 2 PM
PM - 2 PM TO 8 PM

PERCENT 
LOSS

520
728

771
810

699
1131

617 886 751

82 175083 2014 August 5 9098 12458 10751 11641 360863


